Ingoa Maori

Oioi
Makomako
Toetoe *
Kukuraho
Parei
Rautahi

Rautahi *
Pikio
Pakio *
Tataraheke
Karama
Mingmingi
Taupata

Karamuramu *
Hukihuki

TT kduka *
Tutu

Korokia

Toetoe Upokotangata

Akeake
Whau
Wiwit
Koromiko
Napuka
Koromiko
Houhere *
Wiwrt *

Rawiritoa
Kanuka
Manuka *

Mokuautoto
Mahoe *
Pohutukawa
Pohuehue
Ngaio
Mapou
Tanguru
Akepiro

Botanical Name

PRIMARY PLANTING (open ground)
Apodasmia similis

Aristotelia serrata

Austroderia fulvida *
Bolboschoenus fluviatilis

Carex dissita

Carex geminata

Carex lambertiana

Carex lessoniana *

Carex secta

Carex virgata *

Coprosma acerosa

Coprosma macrocarpa subsp. minor
Coprosma propinqua var. propinqua
Coprosma repens

Coprosma rigida

Coprosma robusta *

Coprosma tenuicaulis

Cordyline australis *

Coriaria arborea var. arborea
Corokia cotoneaster

Cyperus ustulatus

Dodonaea viscosa

Entelea arborescens

Ficinia nodosa

Hebe macrocarpa var. macrocarpa
Hebe speciosa

Hebe stricta var. stricta

Hoheria populnea *

Juncus edgariae *

Juncus pallidus

Kunzea amathicola

Kunzea robusta

Leptospermum scoparium var. scoparium *
Machaerina articulata

Machaerina rubiginosa

Melicytus ramiflorus *
Metrosideros excelsa
Muehlenbeckia complexa
Myoporum laetum

Myrsine australis

Olearia albida

Olearia furfuracea

Olearia solandri

Eco-District

(seed collection)

4,5,8,9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
4,5
1-9
1-9
4,5,8,9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
4,5
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
5,8,9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
4,5,8,9
4,5,8,9
4,5,8,9
1-9
4,5,8,9
1-9
4,5,8,9

Eco-District
(planting)

5,8,9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9

5
1-9
1-9

5,8,9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9

5
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9

5,8,9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9

5,8,9

5,8,9

5,8,9
1-9

5,8,9
1-9

5,8,9

Form

rush
tree
grass
sedge
sedge
sedge
sedge
sedge
sedge
sedge
groundcover
shrub
shrub
shrub
shrub
shrub
shrub
tree
tree
shrub
sedge
tree
tree
sedge
shrub
shrub
shrub
tree
rush
rush
tree
tree
tree
sedge
sedge
tree
tree
groundcover
tree
tree
tree
tree
shrub

Amount Estuarine/Coastal/

Inland
+++ E/C
+ I
+ Ci
+++ E/C/
++ |
+++ C/
+++ C/l
+++ C/l
+ C/
++ |
++ C
++ C
+ E/C/I
+ E/C
+ I
++ E/C/I
+ I
++ E/C/I
+ E/C/I
+ C/
++ E/C/I
+ E/C
+ Ci
++ E/C
++ o]
+ C
++ E/C/I
+ C/
+ 7]
+ E/C/I
++ E/C
++ Ci
++ E/C/
++ 7]
+++ |
++ E/C/
+ E/C
++ E/C
+ E/C
++ E/C/I
+ C
+ 7]
+ E/C

Bank Zone

A/B
B/C
A/B
A
A/B
A
A/B
A
A
A/B
C
C/D
A/B
C/D
B/C
B/C/D
A
A/B/C/D
B/C/D
C/D
A
C/D
B/C
A/B
C/D
C/D
B/C/D
C/D
A/B
A
C
C/D
B/C/D

B/C/D
C/D
B/C/D
C/D
B/C/D
C/D
C/D
B/C/D



Tauhinu
Kiokio
Harakeke
Karo
Tarata

Kohidha
Makaka
Manatu
Totara
Houpara
Kowhai
Kowhai

Ingoa

Makamaka

Kauri

Titoki

Taraire

Maukoro

Putaputawéta

Parapara

Puawananga

Kowhai Ngutukaka

Manono (when mature Raurékau)

Karaka
Ponga
Mamaku
Kahikatea
Rimu

Whekt
Kohekohe
Parataniwha
Kiekie
Kotukutuku
Hangehange
Porokaiwhiri

Rewarewa
Pukatea
Mikoikoi
Kawaka
Rata

Ozothamnus leptophyllus
Parablechnum novae-zelandiae
Phormium tenax

Pittosporum crassifolium
Pittosporum eugenioides
Pittosporum obcordatum
Pittosporum tenuifolium
Plagianthus divaricatus
Plagianthus regius subsp. regius
Podocarpus totara
Pseudopanax lessonii

Sophora chathamica

Sophora microphylla

Botanical Name

SECONDARY PLANTING (requires shelter)
Ackama rosifolia

Agathis australis

Alectryon excelsus subsp. excelsus
Beilschmiedia tarairi

Carmichaelia australis

Carpodetus serratus

Ceodes brunoniana

Clematis paniculata

Clianthus puniceus

Coprosma autumnalis (C. grandifolia)
Coprosma rotundifolia

Corynocarpus laevigatus

Cyathea dealbata

Cyathea medullaris

Dacrycarpus dacrydioides
Dacrydium cupressinum

Dicksonia squarrosa

Dysoxylum spectabile

Elatostema rugosum

Freycinetia banksii

Fuchsia excorticata

Geniostoma ligustrifolium var. ligustrifolium
Hedycarya arborea

Hebe aff. bishopiana

Knightia excelsa

Laurelia novae-zelandiae

Libertia grandiflora

Libocedrus plumosa

Metrosideros robusta

4,5,8,9
1-9
1-9

4,5,8,9

4,5,8,9
1-9

Eco-District

(seed collection)

1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9

5,8,9
1-9
1-9

5,8,9

5,8,9
1-9

Eco-District
(planting)

1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
5
1-9
5,8,9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9

shrub
fern
shrub
tree
tree
shrub
tree
shrub
tree
conifer
tree
tree
tree

Form

tree
conifer
tree
tree
shrub
tree
tree
climber
shrub
tree
shrub
tree
tree fern
tree fern
conifer
conifer
tree fern
tree
herb
climber
tree
shrub
tree
shrub
tree
tree
herb
conifer
tree

Amount

+ + + + 4+ o+ o+ o+ 4+

E/C
C/
E/C/I
E/C
C/

C/
E/C

E/C/
E/C
E/C

Estuarine/Coastal/
Inland

C/
C/l
C/
C/
C/l

Ci
C/
C/
C/

C/
C/l

C/

C/

C/l
C/

C/

C/l

C/
Ci

B/C/D
A/B
A/B/C/D
C/D
C/D
B
C/D
A/B
B
C/D
C/D
B/C/D*
B/C/D*

Bank Zone

C/D

C/D
B/C/D

O O w

B/C
C/D
C/D
B/C
A/B
C/D

O

A/B

C/D

C/D

B/C/D

C/D



Piupiu
Kaihua
Kohia

Miro
Tanekaha
Kawakawa
Matat
Whauwhaupaku
Horoeka
Para

Nikau
Kareao
Tataramoa
Patéete

Maire Tawaki
Pariri

Refer to KMR Planting Guide for zoned lists and eco-district information
*Te Paiaka Study species - root tensile strength tested by Healthy Waters (Auckland Council)

References:

Pakau pennigera

Parsonsia heterophylla
Passiflora tetranda
Pectinopitys ferruginea
Phyllocladus trichomanoides
Piper excelsum subsp. excelsum
Prumnopitys taxifolia
Pseudopanax arboreus
Pseudopanax crassifolius
Ptisana salicina
Rhopalostylis sapida
Ripogonum scandens
Rubus cissoides

Schefflera digitata

Syzygium maire

Vitex lucens

NZ Plant Conservation website: nzpcn.org.nz

Tane's Tree Trust: Technical Handbook

NRC: Clean Streams Guide

Dairy NZ: Northland & Auckland Riparian Guides

AC: Streamside Planting Guide

DOC: Northland Conservancy Ecological Districts Survey Reports

1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9

1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9

1-9
1-9

1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9

1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9
1-9

1-9
1-9

fern
climber
climber
conifer
conifer
shrub
conifer
tree
tree
fern
tree
climber
climber
tree
tree
tree

+ + + + 4+ o+ o+ o+

Ci
C/
C/

C/
C/

C/

C/
Ci
C/
C/
Ci
C/

A/B
C/D

C/D
C/D
C/D
C/D
C/D
C/D
A/B
B/C

C/D
B/C
A/B
C/D



